
Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 1 Clavel, Maurice TNB Malterdingen M2088 1 6:21 1 36:01 3 17:52 1 1 : 0 0 : 1 4 
2 10 Müller, Maik TV Riegel M3570 1 7:56 16 35:21 1 19:02 6 1 : 0 2 : 1 9 
3 214 Müller, Jochen SV Kirchzarten M3574 2 8:05 22 36:05 4 18:13 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 3 
4 207 Burkhard, Jochen SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3572 3 8:04 21 35:56 2 18:30 3 1 : 0 2 : 3 0 
5 46 Fritz, Daniel Triathlon Club Backnang M2085 2 7:10 5 36:52 6 19:10 7 1 : 0 3 : 1 2 
6 8 Bock, Michael Tri Team Freiburg M4065 1 6:23 2 37:25 8 20:00 12 1 : 0 3 : 4 8 
7 148 Kummer, Oliver Ohne M4067 2 7:46 14 36:17 5 19:50 11 1 : 0 3 : 5 3 
8 2 Keller, Philipp TNB Malterdingen M2583 1 7:38 10 38:27 10 18:50 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 
9 16 Fecker, Julian TNB Malterdingen M2089 3 7:02 3 38:25 9 19:37 9 1 : 0 5 : 0 4 

10 22 Sbierski, Björn TNB Malterdingen M2584 2 8:49 43 37:18 7 19:32 8 1 : 0 5 : 3 9 
11 6 Zipf, David TNB Malterdingen M4065 3 7:35 8 38:39 11 20:04 14 1 : 0 6 : 1 8 
12 27 Stolpe, Stefan TNB Malterdingen M3573 4 7:40 11 38:39 11 20:31 20 1 : 0 6 : 5 0 
13 193 Käshammer, Roland SC Lauf M5553 1 8:36 37 39:10 16 20:18 16 1 : 0 8 : 0 4 
14 131 Ebert, Christian SH-Speedzone M3574 5 8:00 19 39:10 16 21:08 28 1 : 0 8 : 1 8 
15 7 Schunk, Oliver TNB Malterdingen M3571 6 - - 45:38 - 23:01 67 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 
16 194 Serr, Günther SC Lauf M5056 1 7:44 13 40:00 31 21:06 25 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
17 32 Zipperle, Jan TNB Malterdingen M1891 1 7:57 18 40:17 36 20:49 23 1 : 0 9 : 0 3 
18 224 Keldermann, Stefan Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3077 1 9:02 49 39:48 25 20:18 16 1 : 0 9 : 0 8 
19 80 Heß, Rabea WMF BKK Team AST Sü W2581 1 7:11 6 41:02 45 20:59 24 1 : 0 9 : 1 2 
20 59 Weide, Eric TUS Ottenheim M3574 7 7:36 9 38:47 14 22:50 60 1 : 0 9 : 1 3 
21 23 Schöchlin, Achim TNB Malterdingen M2581 3 9:22 60 39:25 19 20:36 22 1 : 0 9 : 2 3 
22 197 Weber, Clemens SC Lauf M5057 2 9:50 68 38:42 13 21:07 27 1 : 0 9 : 3 9 
23 65 Gissler, Stefan TV Pfaffenweiler M4066 4 9:12 57 39:07 15 21:28 30 1 : 0 9 : 4 7 
24 58 Weide, Norbert TUS Ottenheim M4564 1 7:25 7 39:48 25 22:38 48 1 : 0 9 : 5 1 
25 129 Utz, Marco Team A-Werk M3075 2 11:13 107 40:12 34 18:37 4 1 : 1 0 : 0 2 
26 188 Borstorff, Holger RSV Tria Bühlertal M3571 8 8:06 23 39:46 23 22:21 43 1 : 1 0 : 1 3 
27 21 Reichert, Martin TNB Malterdingen M3571 9 8:07 24 39:27 20 22:42 55 1 : 1 0 : 1 6 
28 211 Zapf, Christian SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3574 10 9:32 62 40:46 42 20:01 13 1 : 1 0 : 1 9 
29 185 Eckert, Bernd RSC Bad Krozingen M4562 2 9:10 54 39:10 16 22:08 42 1 : 1 0 : 2 8 
30 88 Collignon, Eric Bike & Radschopf Zunswe M2582 4 - - 50:03 - 20:30 19 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 
31 29 Uhlig, Bettina TNB Malterdingen W2087 1 8:35 35 40:29 39 21:31 31 1 : 1 0 : 3 5 
32 24 Stader, Klaus TNB Malterdingen M5056 3 8:37 38 39:46 23 22:21 43 1 : 1 0 : 4 4 
33 69 Mayer, Gernot TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 5 9:17 59 41:03 46 20:28 18 1 : 1 0 : 4 8 
34 28 Tritschler, Martin TNB Malterdingen M5058 4 9:16 58 39:53 29 21:54 38 1 : 1 1 : 0 3 
35 79 Mogel, Markus Waldhaus Fun Triathlon T M3078 3 8:11 26 40:14 35 22:43 56 1 : 1 1 : 0 8 
36 173 Zeinhofer, Heiko Ohne M3571 11 7:56 16 40:07 32 23:06 73 1 : 1 1 : 0 9 
37 118 Mattes, Robert Moto- Walle M2580 5 7:03 4 41:26 54 22:52 61 1 : 1 1 : 2 1 
38 49 Fabri, Bernward Tri-Team Kaiserstuhl M4563 3 8:54 45 39:39 21 22:56 66 1 : 1 1 : 2 9 
39 179 Schrempp, Michael Printus M2580 6 9:52 70 41:34 55 20:08 15 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 
40 67 Kretschmer, Mike TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 6 8:28 31 40:33 41 22:40 52 1 : 1 1 : 4 1 
41 45 Fuchs, Jörg Tria Team TB Freistett M4563 4 9:11 56 40:58 43 21:34 33 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 
42 38 Molz, Winfried Tri Team Freiburg M5552 2 8:33 34 40:32 40 22:40 52 1 : 1 1 : 4 5 
43 12 Bachmann, Lars TNB Malterdingen M2087 4 8:03 20 40:07 32 22:39 51 1:11:49*
43 157 Murst , Julian Ohne M2583 7 10:22 81 39:55 30 21:32 32 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
45 175 Wiehle , Thomas P.U.L.Z Freiburg M4065 7 8:35 35 40:27 38 22:53 63 1 : 1 1 : 5 5 
46 123 Batturi, Tino Ohne M3573 12 11:03 101 39:49 27 21:37 35 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
47 68 Mader, Manuel TV Pfaffenweiler M3078 4 8:40 39 41:56 62 21:54 38 1 : 1 2 : 3 0 
48 61 Löffler, Martin TUS Ottenheim - Triathlon M4068 8 8:44 41 40:24 37 23:27 85 1 : 1 2 : 3 5 
49 17 Gleichauf, Armin TNB Malterdingen M4563 5 8:31 33 41:34 55 23:15 78 1 : 1 3 : 2 0 
50 95 Oberle, Ralf DLRG Emmendingen M4068 9 9:09 52 41:17 50 23:04 71 1 : 1 3 : 3 0 
51 213 Krüger, Claus SV Kirchzarten M5059 5 7:43 12 41:36 57 24:15 97 1 : 1 3 : 3 4 
52 216 Seitzl, Peter SV Kirchzarten M5059 6 11:35 123 42:19 68 19:47 10 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 
53 208 Falk, Wolf-Dieter SSV Offenburg Triathlon M5554 3 9:04 50 41:17 50 23:23 80 1 : 1 3 : 4 4 
54 178 Wäschle, Timo Power Team sv Lauffen M3078 5 9:55 71 41:13 49 22:38 48 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
55 154 Metzger, Rolf Ohne M4560 6 9:00 47 44:11 95 21:11 29 1 : 1 4 : 2 2 
56 81 Fremgen, Bernd www.dieschnelle10.de M4562 7 10:22 81 40:59 44 23:03 70 1 : 1 4 : 2 4 
57 199 Kraft, Thomas SG Stern Gaggenau M4068 10 10:10 76 39:52 28 24:33 103 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
58 66 Hofmann, Jan TV Pfaffenweiler M3075 6 9:36 65 42:08 67 23:01 67 1 : 1 4 : 4 5 
59 219 Bötel, Sven SVB Hüfingen M3079 7 9:50 68 42:55 74 22:04 41 1 : 1 4 : 4 9 
60 119 Feuerstein, Dietmar MTB Südbaden M3571 13 10:29 86 41:45 59 21:36 34 1:14:50*
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61 18 Griesbaum, Wolfram TNB Malterdingen M3075 8 10:23 83 41:40 58 22:48 59 1 : 1 4 : 5 1 
62 60 Mild, Bino TUS Ottenheim M1692 1 10:36 89 42:32 71 21:46 37 1 : 1 4 : 5 4 
63 114 Linhart, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3076 9 7:47 15 43:55 91 23:30 87 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 
64 37 Kübler, Thomas Tri Team Freiburg M4563 8 8:29 32 41:54 61 24:51 111 1 : 1 5 : 1 4 
65 104 Herzog, Mathias Just for Fun M2088 5 - - 54:41 - 20:35 21 1 : 1 5 : 1 6 
66 42 Dreher, Thomas Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4561 9 9:38 66 41:22 53 24:39 107 1 : 1 5 : 3 9 
67 48 Schmidt, Dieter triathlon team ottenheim M4065 11 12:06 149 41:03 46 22:34 47 1 : 1 5 : 4 3 
68 14 Bockstatt, Jörg TNB Malterdingen M4564 10 10:40 90 41:19 52 23:46 91 1 : 1 5 : 4 5 
69 34 Zügel, Volker TNB Malterdingen M4564 11 10:17 80 42:02 65 22:28 46 1:15:47*
70 15 Bürk, Jens TNB Malterdingen M4066 12 9:26 61 39:41 22 26:42 136 1 : 1 5 : 4 9 
71 19 Hoffmann, Max TNB Malterdingen M2583 8 8:22 28 43:14 78 24:21 99 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
72 13 Blache, Verena TNB Malterdingen W3079 1 8:23 30 43:00 75 24:46 109 1 : 1 6 : 0 9 
73 101 Keller, Wolfgang Freiburger FC M5552 4 11:12 106 43:21 79 21:42 36 1 : 1 6 : 1 5 
74 57 Krämer, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4564 12 10:31 87 41:56 62 22:55 65 1:16:22*
75 55 Ortlieb, Robert TUS Obermünstertal M4066 13 11:33 121 41:48 60 23:23 80 1 : 1 6 : 4 4 
76 4 Nönninger, Andreas TNB Malterdingen M4069 14 11:02 100 42:39 73 23:07 74 1 : 1 6 : 4 8 
77 108 Benz, Franz Lauftreff Schutterwald M4563 13 11:20 112 43:23 81 22:22 45 1 : 1 7 : 0 5 
78 181 Austermann, Niklas ptsv Jahn Freiburg M4066 15 11:06 103 45:03 104 21:06 25 1 : 1 7 : 1 5 
79 94 Messner, Hermann DJK Singen M4068 16 8:22 28 41:09 48 27:50 154 1 : 1 7 : 2 1 
80 187 Hund, Inge RSV Staubwolke Haslach W4067 1 9:59 72 42:07 66 25:16 114 1 : 1 7 : 2 2 
81 117 Keifel, Gerhard LV Ettenheim M4563 14 10:42 91 42:37 72 24:35 104 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 
82 105 Nowak, Stefan Kaiserstuhl Runners M3572 14 9:35 64 42:26 69 24:57 112 1:17:58*
83 212 Salb, Markus SV Augsburg 1911 M3075 10 9:09 52 45:53 118 23:09 75 1 : 1 8 : 1 1 
84 25 Stader, Rebecca TNB Malterdingen W2088 2 8:14 27 45:35 113 24:32 101 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 
85 75 Brudy, Christoph Volksbank Offenburg M4066 17 11:16 108 43:23 81 23:49 93 1 : 1 8 : 2 8 
86 77 Wagner, Eckart VVV Vörstetten M4563 15 10:44 92 45:09 107 22:47 57 1 : 1 8 : 4 0 
87 169 Steub, Daniel Ohne M4067 18 10:54 96 43:42 86 24:19 98 1 : 1 8 : 5 5 
88 83 Wittmer, Rüdiger  TV Wolfenweiler M4564 16 11:18 110 44:21 98 23:26 82 1 : 1 9 : 0 5 
89 217 Maier, Christoph SV Mariazell M2583 9 11:01 99 44:57 103 23:13 77 1 : 1 9 : 1 1 
90 85 Mattay, Johanna AHS Uni Freiburg W2087 3 10:52 95 45:08 105 23:26 82 1 : 1 9 : 2 6 
91 82 Kirsch, Oliver  Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 15 10:32 88 44:26 99 24:35 104 1 : 1 9 : 3 3 
92 39 Nübling, Rüdiger Tri Team Freiburg M3570 16 12:00 144 44:41 101 22:54 64 1 : 1 9 : 3 5 
93 115 Müller, Andrej LG Stahlseydel M3571 17 10:11 77 46:48 135 22:38 48 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 
94 132 Eckardt, Christian Ohne M2584 10 - - 54:06 - 25:36 123 1 : 1 9 : 4 2 
95 220 Diesslin, Anton TB Cannstatt M5056 7 10:08 75 45:59 122 23:46 91 1 : 1 9 : 5 3 
96 20 Pfannendörfer, Edgar TNB Malterdingen M5554 5 10:59 98 46:21 127 22:47 57 1 : 2 0 : 0 7 
97 43 Grüner, Joachim Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4560 17 8:09 25 44:49 102 27:11 142 1 : 2 0 : 0 9 
98 165 Schandelmeier, Thomas Ohne M3571 18 10:48 94 45:38 115 23:55 95 1 : 2 0 : 2 1 
99 128 Buchau, Mirko Ohne M3075 11 11:36 125 44:15 97 24:32 101 1 : 2 0 : 2 3 

100 150 Leppert, Andreas Ohne M2087 6 11:49 137 45:34 112 23:02 69 1 : 2 0 : 2 5 
101 44 Bauer, Theo Tria Team TB Freistett M5553 6 11:34 122 44:13 96 23:41 90 1:20:28*
102 89 Ruffer, Andreas Born to be deep M4069 19 10:16 79 42:27 70 27:50 154 1 : 2 0 : 3 3 
103 3 Kesselring, Christian TNB Malterdingen M3077 12 9:01 48 43:22 80 27:16 145 1:20:39*
104 90 Delitzsch, Roland BSG Sparkasse Offenbur M5058 8 11:57 141 43:30 83 25:18 116 1 : 2 0 : 4 5 
105 159 Paluda, Siggi Ohne M4564 18 11:18 110 44:04 93 25:29 121 1 : 2 0 : 5 1 
106 195 Müller, Dieter SC Lauf M5059 9 11:43 132 42:00 64 27:13 143 1 : 2 0 : 5 6 
107 107 Kenk, Matthias Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 19 8:46 42 43:49 88 28:30 165 1 : 2 1 : 0 5 
108 11 Schönle, Florian TV Riegel M4067 20 11:10 105 45:14 108 24:43 108 1 : 2 1 : 0 7 
109 190 Franky, Christoph SBV Hüfingen M4069 21 11:26 117 43:44 87 25:59 130 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 
110 164 Schäfer, Tomica Ohne M3571 20 9:04 50 43:49 88 28:20 163 1 : 2 1 : 1 3 
111 182 Daradan, Aleksander ptsv Jahn Freiburg M3574 21 15:18 179 44:02 92 21:58 40 1 : 2 1 : 1 8 
112 209 Firnkes, Martin SSV Offenburg Triathlon M4564 19 11:29 119 44:33 100 25:21 117 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 
113 192 Dinger, Ruth SC Lauf W4066 2 12:05 148 45:54 119 23:26 82 1 : 2 1 : 2 5 
114 135 Förster, Katharina Ohne W3574 1 11:23 115 46:11 126 23:53 94 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 
115 62 Scherzer, Karl TV Eichstetten M6048 1 13:05 163 43:07 76 25:17 115 1 : 2 1 : 2 9 
116 35 Haberstroh, Ramona Tri Team Freiburg W2089 4 8:55 46 46:41 131 25:58 128 1 : 2 1 : 3 4 
117 218 Becherer, Thomas SV Waldkirch M4560 20 12:23 156 43:33 84 25:43 124 1 : 2 1 : 3 9 
118 206 Braun, Stephanie SSV Offenburg Triathlon W4563 1 9:39 67 47:10 139 24:58 113 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 
119 53 Frietsch, Werner TuS Großweier M5056 10 13:21 167 44:05 94 24:48 110 1 : 2 2 : 1 4 
120 30 Wendenius-Görlitz, Rita TNB Malterdingen W5056 1 12:15 153 46:53 137 23:11 76 1 : 2 2 : 1 9 
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Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort
121 170 Therkorn, Julia Ohne W1891 1 8:41 40 48:11 147 25:29 121 1 : 2 2 : 2 1 
122 225 Wirdemann, Hinnerk Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M4561 21 10:07 74 46:48 135 25:28 120 1 : 2 2 : 2 3 
123 100 Daradan, Andrej Felgenarzt.de M3076 13 15:50 180 43:08 77 23:28 86 1 : 2 2 : 2 6 
124 109 Bohnert, Reinhart LG Geroldseck Lahr M4067 22 12:35 161 45:21 111 24:36 106 1 : 2 2 : 3 2 
125 204 Gauger, Willi SPVGG Stetten/Filder M6544 1 10:28 85 46:10 125 25:58 128 1 : 2 2 : 3 6 
126 153 McNamara, Shane Ohne M3572 22 9:33 63 45:52 117 27:26 147 1 : 2 2 : 5 1 
127 40 Rathmann, Silvia Tri Team Freiburg M3574 23 8:52 44 48:40 151 25:21 117 1 : 2 2 : 5 3 
128 215 Schweitzer, Eric SV Kirchzarten M3079 14 13:31 169 46:34 130 22:52 61 1 : 2 2 : 5 7 
129 26 Steuder, Marion TNB Malterdingen M3570 24 11:21 113 47:25 144 24:13 96 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 
130 189 Dickele, Elmar RSV Wyhl M5554 7 11:46 133 45:54 119 25:22 119 1 : 2 3 : 0 2 
131 196 Serr, Maria SC Lauf W5057 2 11:37 126 47:58 145 23:30 87 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 
132 113 Liebold , Dirk LG Stahlseydel M3573 25 9:10 54 46:54 138 27:05 140 1 : 2 3 : 0 9 
133 86 Lenzing, Ingo Bahlinger SC M4068 23 11:41 130 43:49 88 27:55 156 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 
134 120 Kleiser, Charlie Nervenstarke Väter M4065 24 14:53 177 45:49 116 23:04 71 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 
135 158 Österreich, Fritz Ohne M5550 8 11:27 118 49:41 157 22:40 52 1 : 2 3 : 4 8 
136 110 Eichhorn, Stefan LG Geroldseck Lahr M4564 22 11:58 142 46:06 124 25:49 125 1 : 2 3 : 5 3 
137 52 Bartz, Hans-Joachim TuS Großweier M5553 9 12:13 152 43:36 85 28:15 161 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 
138 41 Temme , Sigrun Tri Team Freiburg W4563 2 11:47 135 45:16 109 27:04 139 1 : 2 4 : 0 7 
139 63 Degenkolb, Rico TV Endingen M4563 23 12:03 147 48:30 149 23:36 89 1 : 2 4 : 0 9 
140 176 Dorn, Manfred Phönix Tria M4562 24 11:35 123 46:33 129 26:16 134 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
141 138 Gutmann, Patrick Ohne M4069 25 10:25 84 45:08 105 29:08 173 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 
142 99 Kreß, Jochen FC Kirnbach M3570 26 11:31 120 47:11 140 26:02 131 1 : 2 4 : 4 4 
143 106 Galanis, Thomas Lauftreff Hochdorf M4068 26 11:25 116 46:24 128 27:05 140 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 
144 122 Augsten, Karin Ohne W2581 2 11:48 136 46:42 132 26:42 136 1 : 2 5 : 1 2 
145 56 Dietrich, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4067 27 10:03 73 46:43 133 27:47 153 1:25:33*
146 160 Rath, Daniel Ohne M2580 11 12:01 145 45:17 110 28:25 164 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
147 84 Herbach, Thomas 1.FC.Kaiserslautern M5059 11 12:08 150 50:56 166 23:20 79 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 
148 72 Zimmermann, Robert USC Freiburg M6047 2 13:44 171 46:45 134 26:10 133 1 : 2 6 : 3 9 
149 140 Hauser, Sven Ohne M3076 15 11:59 143 46:02 123 29:04 171 1 : 2 7 : 0 5 
150 87 Sommer, Silke Bahlinger SC W3571 2 11:46 133 47:20 141 28:14 160 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 
151 143 Hoppenheit, Nils Ohne M3077 16 12:30 159 48:24 148 26:29 135 1 : 2 7 : 2 3 
152 134 Fehrenbach, Sven Ohne M3078 17 11:39 129 47:22 143 28:32 166 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 
153 92 Claus-Weiher, Daniela CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra W3570 3 11:50 138 49:50 158 25:57 127 1 : 2 7 : 3 7 
154 91 Claus , Micki CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra M4563 25 12:30 159 49:07 153 26:03 132 1 : 2 7 : 4 0 
155 183 Deckert, Harry RSC M2582 12 13:19 166 50:27 162 24:28 100 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 
156 133 Engler, Clemens Ohne M4068 28 12:26 157 48:10 146 27:44 151 1 : 2 8 : 2 0 
157 98 Flören, Simon Ettlinger SV Triathlon M1692 2 10:44 92 45:37 114 32:11 182 1 : 2 8 : 3 2 
158 155 Müller, Andreas Ohne M2584 13 11:16 108 45:56 121 31:26 181 1 : 2 8 : 3 8 
159 137 Giesin, Fabian Ohne M2583 14 11:54 140 49:33 155 27:15 144 1 : 2 8 : 4 2 
160 96 Schätzle, Wolfgang DLRG Emmendingen M4560 26 11:04 102 50:01 160 27:46 152 1 : 2 8 : 5 1 
161 139 Haberer, Manfred Ohne M4067 29 13:37 170 47:20 141 28:08 159 1 : 2 9 : 0 5 
162 124 Bitzenhofer, Kolja Ohne M2580 15 12:10 151 49:36 156 27:34 150 1 : 2 9 : 2 0 
163 51 Vollmer, Georg TSV Oberlenningen M4563 27 11:38 128 49:10 154 28:34 167 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 
164 203 Wünsche, Annelie Ski Club Heidelberg W2581 3 10:13 78 51:30 169 27:58 157 1 : 2 9 : 4 1 
165 136 Gabriel, Stefan Ohne M5057 12 12:17 154 50:44 164 26:51 138 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 
166 161 Reichenbach, Hubert Ohne M4561 28 11:22 114 51:10 167 27:23 146 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 
167 102 Scharpf, Franziska FT 1844 Freiburg W2086 5 12:02 146 50:52 165 27:28 149 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 
168 184 Mößner, Roger RSC M3076 18 16:21 182 48:44 152 25:50 126 1 : 3 0 : 5 5 
169 125 Böttle, Gina Ohne W3078 2 10:57 97 49:54 159 30:56 178 1 : 3 1 : 4 7 
170 36 Himmelsbach, Sabine Tri Team Freiburg W4067 3 11:09 104 51:16 168 30:07 175 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 
171 76 Leschzinski, Kirstin VVV Vörstetten W3571 4 11:42 131 52:20 172 28:55 169 1 : 3 2 : 5 7 
172 146 Klinge, Torsten Ohne M4068 30 11:37 126 48:35 150 33:08 185 1 : 3 3 : 2 0 
173 111 Harder, Stephanie LG Stahlseydel W3079 3 11:50 138 52:52 173 28:49 168 1 : 3 3 : 3 1 
174 54 Heinke, Manuel TuS Königsfeld M1890 2 13:46 172 51:56 170 27:59 158 1 : 3 3 : 4 1 
175 166 Schenker, David Ohne M2085 7 13:23 168 53:10 175 28:17 162 1 : 3 4 : 5 0 
176 205 Riegel, Volker SPVGG Stetten/Filder M4069 31 12:28 158 53:17 176 29:07 172 1 : 3 4 : 5 2 
177 71 Schneider, Mario TV Riegel M4069 32 14:47 176 50:31 163 29:42 174 1 : 3 5 : 0 0 
178 174 Zöhner, Ortwin Ohne M4563 29 14:38 175 50:15 161 31:14 179 1 : 3 6 : 0 7 
179 116 Seydel, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3075 19 14:16 173 54:48 178 27:27 148 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 
180 223 Döpper, Gerd TBV Heimbach M4560 30 16:19 181 53:08 174 28:55 169 1 : 3 8 : 2 2 
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181 172 Wendler, Pascal Ohne M2086 8 15:01 178 53:29 177 30:28 176 1 : 3 8 : 5 8 
182 141 Haußmann, Sylvia Ohne W4069 4 13:17 165 52:14 171 33:54 186 1 : 3 9 : 2 5 
183 156 Müller, Karen Ohne W3075 4 12:42 162 56:31 179 30:30 177 1 : 3 9 : 4 3 
184 168 Silger, Thomas Ohne M3078 20 12:19 155 56:49 180 31:23 180 1 : 4 0 : 3 1 
185 70 Wolter, Reinhold TV Pfaffenweiler M7036 1 14:29 174 56:58 181 32:42 183 1 : 4 4 : 0 9 
186 74 Pauls, Marco VFL Sodingen M3076 21 13:15 164 59:09 182 32:54 184 1 : 4 5 : 1 8 
disq 142 Hille, Andre Ohne M4069 - 12:18 - - - - - - 
disq 151 Lutz, Ewald Ohne M5554 - - - - - - - - 
disq 171 Weihberger, Oliver Ohne M2581 - 14:55 - 52:28 - 14:46 - 1 : 2 2 : 0 9 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 1 Clavel, Maurice TNB Malterdingen M2088 1 6:21 1 36:01 3 17:52 1 1 : 0 0 : 1 4 
2 10 Müller, Maik TV Riegel M3570 1 7:56 15 35:21 1 19:02 6 1 : 0 2 : 1 9 
3 214 Müller, Jochen SV Kirchzarten M3574 2 8:05 21 36:05 4 18:13 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 3 
4 207 Burkhard, Jochen SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3572 3 8:04 20 35:56 2 18:30 3 1 : 0 2 : 3 0 
5 46 Fritz, Daniel Triathlon Club Backnang M2085 2 7:10 5 36:52 6 19:10 7 1 : 0 3 : 1 2 
6 8 Bock, Michael Tri Team Freiburg M4065 1 6:23 2 37:25 8 20:00 12 1 : 0 3 : 4 8 
7 148 Kummer, Oliver Ohne M4067 2 7:46 13 36:17 5 19:50 11 1 : 0 3 : 5 3 
8 2 Keller, Philipp TNB Malterdingen M2583 1 7:38 9 38:27 10 18:50 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 
9 16 Fecker, Julian TNB Malterdingen M2089 3 7:02 3 38:25 9 19:37 9 1 : 0 5 : 0 4 

10 22 Sbierski, Björn TNB Malterdingen M2584 2 8:49 38 37:18 7 19:32 8 1 : 0 5 : 3 9 
11 6 Zipf, David TNB Malterdingen M4065 3 7:35 7 38:39 11 20:04 14 1 : 0 6 : 1 8 
12 27 Stolpe, Stefan TNB Malterdingen M3573 4 7:40 10 38:39 11 20:31 20 1 : 0 6 : 5 0 
13 193 Käshammer, Roland SC Lauf M5553 1 8:36 33 39:10 16 20:18 16 1 : 0 8 : 0 4 
14 131 Ebert, Christian SH-Speedzone M3574 5 8:00 18 39:10 16 21:08 27 1 : 0 8 : 1 8 
15 7 Schunk, Oliver TNB Malterdingen M3571 6 - - 45:38 - 23:01 65 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 
16 194 Serr, Günther SC Lauf M5056 1 7:44 12 40:00 31 21:06 24 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
17 32 Zipperle, Jan TNB Malterdingen M1891 1 7:57 17 40:17 36 20:49 23 1 : 0 9 : 0 3 
18 224 Keldermann, Stefan Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3077 1 9:02 43 39:48 25 20:18 16 1 : 0 9 : 0 8 
19 59 Weide, Eric TUS Ottenheim M3574 7 7:36 8 38:47 14 22:50 58 1 : 0 9 : 1 3 
20 23 Schöchlin, Achim TNB Malterdingen M2581 3 9:22 54 39:25 19 20:36 22 1 : 0 9 : 2 3 
21 197 Weber, Clemens SC Lauf M5057 2 9:50 61 38:42 13 21:07 26 1 : 0 9 : 3 9 
22 65 Gissler, Stefan TV Pfaffenweiler M4066 4 9:12 51 39:07 15 21:28 29 1 : 0 9 : 4 7 
23 58 Weide, Norbert TUS Ottenheim M4564 1 7:25 6 39:48 25 22:38 46 1 : 0 9 : 5 1 
24 129 Utz, Marco Team A-Werk M3075 2 11:13 95 40:12 34 18:37 4 1 : 1 0 : 0 2 
25 188 Borstorff, Holger RSV Tria Bühlertal M3571 8 8:06 22 39:46 23 22:21 41 1 : 1 0 : 1 3 
26 21 Reichert, Martin TNB Malterdingen M3571 9 8:07 23 39:27 20 22:42 53 1 : 1 0 : 1 6 
27 211 Zapf, Christian SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3574 10 9:32 56 40:46 41 20:01 13 1 : 1 0 : 1 9 
28 185 Eckert, Bernd RSC Bad Krozingen M4562 2 9:10 48 39:10 16 22:08 40 1 : 1 0 : 2 8 
29 88 Collignon, Eric Bike & Radschopf Zunswe M2582 4 - - 50:03 - 20:30 19 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 
30 24 Stader, Klaus TNB Malterdingen M5056 3 8:37 34 39:46 23 22:21 41 1 : 1 0 : 4 4 
31 69 Mayer, Gernot TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 5 9:17 53 41:03 44 20:28 18 1 : 1 0 : 4 8 
32 28 Tritschler, Martin TNB Malterdingen M5058 4 9:16 52 39:53 29 21:54 36 1 : 1 1 : 0 3 
33 79 Mogel, Markus Waldhaus Fun Triathlon T M3078 3 8:11 25 40:14 35 22:43 54 1 : 1 1 : 0 8 
34 173 Zeinhofer, Heiko Ohne M3571 11 7:56 15 40:07 32 23:06 71 1 : 1 1 : 0 9 
35 118 Mattes, Robert Moto- Walle M2580 5 7:03 4 41:26 52 22:52 59 1 : 1 1 : 2 1 
36 49 Fabri, Bernward Tri-Team Kaiserstuhl M4563 3 8:54 40 39:39 21 22:56 64 1 : 1 1 : 2 9 
37 179 Schrempp, Michael Printus M2580 6 9:52 63 41:34 53 20:08 15 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 
38 67 Kretschmer, Mike TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 6 8:28 28 40:33 40 22:40 50 1 : 1 1 : 4 1 
39 45 Fuchs, Jörg Tria Team TB Freistett M4563 4 9:11 50 40:58 42 21:34 31 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 
40 38 Molz, Winfried Tri Team Freiburg M5552 2 8:33 31 40:32 39 22:40 50 1 : 1 1 : 4 5 
41 12 Bachmann, Lars TNB Malterdingen M2087 4 8:03 19 40:07 32 22:39 49 1:11:49*
41 157 Murst , Julian Ohne M2583 7 10:22 72 39:55 30 21:32 30 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
43 175 Wiehle , Thomas P.U.L.Z Freiburg M4065 7 8:35 32 40:27 38 22:53 61 1 : 1 1 : 5 5 
44 123 Batturi, Tino Ohne M3573 12 11:03 90 39:49 27 21:37 33 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

45 68 Mader, Manuel TV Pfaffenweiler M3078 4 8:40 35 41:56 60 21:54 36 1 : 1 2 : 3 0 
46 61 Löffler, Martin TUS Ottenheim - Triathlon M4068 8 8:44 36 40:24 37 23:27 80 1 : 1 2 : 3 5 
47 17 Gleichauf, Armin TNB Malterdingen M4563 5 8:31 30 41:34 53 23:15 75 1 : 1 3 : 2 0 
48 95 Oberle, Ralf DLRG Emmendingen M4068 9 9:09 46 41:17 48 23:04 69 1 : 1 3 : 3 0 
49 213 Krüger, Claus SV Kirchzarten M5059 5 7:43 11 41:36 55 24:15 90 1 : 1 3 : 3 4 
50 216 Seitzl, Peter SV Kirchzarten M5059 6 11:35 110 42:19 65 19:47 10 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 
51 208 Falk, Wolf-Dieter SSV Offenburg Triathlon M5554 3 9:04 44 41:17 48 23:23 77 1 : 1 3 : 4 4 
52 178 Wäschle, Timo Power Team sv Lauffen M3078 5 9:55 64 41:13 47 22:38 46 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
53 154 Metzger, Rolf Ohne M4560 6 9:00 41 44:11 91 21:11 28 1 : 1 4 : 2 2 
54 81 Fremgen, Bernd www.dieschnelle10.de M4562 7 10:22 72 40:59 43 23:03 68 1 : 1 4 : 2 4 
55 199 Kraft, Thomas SG Stern Gaggenau M4068 10 10:10 68 39:52 28 24:33 95 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
56 66 Hofmann, Jan TV Pfaffenweiler M3075 6 9:36 59 42:08 64 23:01 65 1 : 1 4 : 4 5 
57 219 Bötel, Sven SVB Hüfingen M3079 7 9:50 61 42:55 71 22:04 39 1 : 1 4 : 4 9 
58 119 Feuerstein, Dietmar MTB Südbaden M3571 13 10:29 77 41:45 57 21:36 32 1:14:50*
59 18 Griesbaum, Wolfram TNB Malterdingen M3075 8 10:23 74 41:40 56 22:48 57 1 : 1 4 : 5 1 
60 60 Mild, Bino TUS Ottenheim M1692 1 10:36 80 42:32 68 21:46 35 1 : 1 4 : 5 4 
61 114 Linhart, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3076 9 7:47 14 43:55 87 23:30 82 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 
62 37 Kübler, Thomas Tri Team Freiburg M4563 8 8:29 29 41:54 59 24:51 102 1 : 1 5 : 1 4 
63 104 Herzog, Mathias Just for Fun M2088 5 - - 54:41 - 20:35 21 1 : 1 5 : 1 6 
64 42 Dreher, Thomas Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4561 9 9:38 60 41:22 51 24:39 99 1 : 1 5 : 3 9 
65 48 Schmidt, Dieter triathlon team ottenheim M4065 11 12:06 127 41:03 44 22:34 45 1 : 1 5 : 4 3 
66 14 Bockstatt, Jörg TNB Malterdingen M4564 10 10:40 81 41:19 50 23:46 85 1 : 1 5 : 4 5 
67 34 Zügel, Volker TNB Malterdingen M4564 11 10:17 71 42:02 63 22:28 44 1:15:47*
68 15 Bürk, Jens TNB Malterdingen M4066 12 9:26 55 39:41 22 26:42 122 1 : 1 5 : 4 9 
69 19 Hoffmann, Max TNB Malterdingen M2583 8 8:22 26 43:14 74 24:21 92 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
70 101 Keller, Wolfgang Freiburger FC M5552 4 11:12 94 43:21 75 21:42 34 1 : 1 6 : 1 5 
71 57 Krämer, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4564 12 10:31 78 41:56 60 22:55 63 1:16:22*
72 55 Ortlieb, Robert TUS Obermünstertal M4066 13 11:33 108 41:48 58 23:23 77 1 : 1 6 : 4 4 
73 4 Nönninger, Andreas TNB Malterdingen M4069 14 11:02 89 42:39 70 23:07 72 1 : 1 6 : 4 8 
74 108 Benz, Franz Lauftreff Schutterwald M4563 13 11:20 100 43:23 77 22:22 43 1 : 1 7 : 0 5 
75 181 Austermann, Niklas ptsv Jahn Freiburg M4066 15 11:06 92 45:03 100 21:06 24 1 : 1 7 : 1 5 
76 94 Messner, Hermann DJK Singen M4068 16 8:22 26 41:09 46 27:50 137 1 : 1 7 : 2 1 
77 117 Keifel, Gerhard LV Ettenheim M4563 14 10:42 82 42:37 69 24:35 96 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 
78 105 Nowak, Stefan Kaiserstuhl Runners M3572 14 9:35 58 42:26 66 24:57 103 1:17:58*
79 212 Salb, Markus SV Augsburg 1911 M3075 10 9:09 46 45:53 111 23:09 73 1 : 1 8 : 1 1 
80 75 Brudy, Christoph Volksbank Offenburg M4066 17 11:16 96 43:23 77 23:49 87 1 : 1 8 : 2 8 
81 77 Wagner, Eckart VVV Vörstetten M4563 15 10:44 83 45:09 102 22:47 55 1 : 1 8 : 4 0 
82 169 Steub, Daniel Ohne M4067 18 10:54 86 43:42 82 24:19 91 1 : 1 8 : 5 5 
83 83 Wittmer, Rüdiger  TV Wolfenweiler M4564 16 11:18 98 44:21 94 23:26 79 1 : 1 9 : 0 5 
84 217 Maier, Christoph SV Mariazell M2583 9 11:01 88 44:57 99 23:13 74 1 : 1 9 : 1 1 
85 82 Kirsch, Oliver  Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 15 10:32 79 44:26 95 24:35 96 1 : 1 9 : 3 3 
86 39 Nübling, Rüdiger Tri Team Freiburg M3570 16 12:00 124 44:41 97 22:54 62 1 : 1 9 : 3 5 
87 115 Müller, Andrej LG Stahlseydel M3571 17 10:11 69 46:48 124 22:38 46 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 
88 132 Eckardt, Christian Ohne M2584 10 - - 54:06 - 25:36 111 1 : 1 9 : 4 2 
89 220 Diesslin, Anton TB Cannstatt M5056 7 10:08 67 45:59 114 23:46 85 1 : 1 9 : 5 3 
90 20 Pfannendörfer, Edgar TNB Malterdingen M5554 5 10:59 87 46:21 118 22:47 55 1 : 2 0 : 0 7 
91 43 Grüner, Joachim Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4560 17 8:09 24 44:49 98 27:11 126 1 : 2 0 : 0 9 
92 165 Schandelmeier, Thomas Ohne M3571 18 10:48 85 45:38 108 23:55 88 1 : 2 0 : 2 1 
93 128 Buchau, Mirko Ohne M3075 11 11:36 112 44:15 93 24:32 94 1 : 2 0 : 2 3 
94 150 Leppert, Andreas Ohne M2087 6 11:49 119 45:34 106 23:02 67 1 : 2 0 : 2 5 
95 44 Bauer, Theo Tria Team TB Freistett M5553 6 11:34 109 44:13 92 23:41 84 1:20:28*
96 89 Ruffer, Andreas Born to be deep M4069 19 10:16 70 42:27 67 27:50 137 1 : 2 0 : 3 3 
97 3 Kesselring, Christian TNB Malterdingen M3077 12 9:01 42 43:22 76 27:16 129 1:20:39*
98 90 Delitzsch, Roland BSG Sparkasse Offenbur M5058 8 11:57 121 43:30 79 25:18 105 1 : 2 0 : 4 5 
99 159 Paluda, Siggi Ohne M4564 18 11:18 98 44:04 89 25:29 110 1 : 2 0 : 5 1 

100 195 Müller, Dieter SC Lauf M5059 9 11:43 117 42:00 62 27:13 127 1 : 2 0 : 5 6 
101 107 Kenk, Matthias Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 19 8:46 37 43:49 84 28:30 146 1 : 2 1 : 0 5 
102 11 Schönle, Florian TV Riegel M4067 20 11:10 93 45:14 103 24:43 100 1 : 2 1 : 0 7 
103 190 Franky, Christoph SBV Hüfingen M4069 21 11:26 104 43:44 83 25:59 116 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 
104 164 Schäfer, Tomica Ohne M3571 20 9:04 44 43:49 84 28:20 144 1 : 2 1 : 1 3 
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort
105 182 Daradan, Aleksander ptsv Jahn Freiburg M3574 21 15:18 154 44:02 88 21:58 38 1 : 2 1 : 1 8 
106 209 Firnkes, Martin SSV Offenburg Triathlon M4564 19 11:29 106 44:33 96 25:21 106 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 
107 62 Scherzer, Karl TV Eichstetten M6048 1 13:05 139 43:07 72 25:17 104 1 : 2 1 : 2 9 
108 218 Becherer, Thomas SV Waldkirch M4560 20 12:23 133 43:33 80 25:43 112 1 : 2 1 : 3 9 
109 53 Frietsch, Werner TuS Großweier M5056 10 13:21 142 44:05 90 24:48 101 1 : 2 2 : 1 4 
110 225 Wirdemann, Hinnerk Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M4561 21 10:07 66 46:48 124 25:28 109 1 : 2 2 : 2 3 
111 100 Daradan, Andrej Felgenarzt.de M3076 13 15:50 155 43:08 73 23:28 81 1 : 2 2 : 2 6 
112 109 Bohnert, Reinhart LG Geroldseck Lahr M4067 22 12:35 138 45:21 105 24:36 98 1 : 2 2 : 3 2 
113 204 Gauger, Willi SPVGG Stetten/Filder M6544 1 10:28 76 46:10 117 25:58 115 1 : 2 2 : 3 6 
114 153 McNamara, Shane Ohne M3572 22 9:33 57 45:52 110 27:26 131 1 : 2 2 : 5 1 
115 40 Rathmann, Silvia Tri Team Freiburg M3574 23 8:52 39 48:40 135 25:21 106 1 : 2 2 : 5 3 
116 215 Schweitzer, Eric SV Kirchzarten M3079 14 13:31 144 46:34 121 22:52 59 1 : 2 2 : 5 7 
117 26 Steuder, Marion TNB Malterdingen M3570 24 11:21 101 47:25 130 24:13 89 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 
118 189 Dickele, Elmar RSV Wyhl M5554 7 11:46 118 45:54 112 25:22 108 1 : 2 3 : 0 2 
119 113 Liebold , Dirk LG Stahlseydel M3573 25 9:10 48 46:54 126 27:05 124 1 : 2 3 : 0 9 
120 86 Lenzing, Ingo Bahlinger SC M4068 23 11:41 116 43:49 84 27:55 139 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 
121 120 Kleiser, Charlie Nervenstarke Väter M4065 24 14:53 152 45:49 109 23:04 69 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 
122 158 Österreich, Fritz Ohne M5550 8 11:27 105 49:41 141 22:40 50 1 : 2 3 : 4 8 
123 110 Eichhorn, Stefan LG Geroldseck Lahr M4564 22 11:58 122 46:06 116 25:49 113 1 : 2 3 : 5 3 
124 52 Bartz, Hans-Joachim TuS Großweier M5553 9 12:13 130 43:36 81 28:15 142 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 
125 63 Degenkolb, Rico TV Endingen M4563 23 12:03 126 48:30 133 23:36 83 1 : 2 4 : 0 9 
126 176 Dorn, Manfred Phönix Tria M4562 24 11:35 110 46:33 120 26:16 120 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
127 138 Gutmann, Patrick Ohne M4069 25 10:25 75 45:08 101 29:08 152 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 
128 99 Kreß, Jochen FC Kirnbach M3570 26 11:31 107 47:11 127 26:02 117 1 : 2 4 : 4 4 
129 106 Galanis, Thomas Lauftreff Hochdorf M4068 26 11:25 103 46:24 119 27:05 124 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 
130 56 Dietrich, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4067 27 10:03 65 46:43 122 27:47 136 1:25:33*
131 160 Rath, Daniel Ohne M2580 11 12:01 125 45:17 104 28:25 145 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
132 84 Herbach, Thomas 1.FC.Kaiserslautern M5059 11 12:08 128 50:56 147 23:20 76 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 
133 72 Zimmermann, Robert USC Freiburg M6047 2 13:44 146 46:45 123 26:10 119 1 : 2 6 : 3 9 
134 140 Hauser, Sven Ohne M3076 15 11:59 123 46:02 115 29:04 150 1 : 2 7 : 0 5 
135 143 Hoppenheit, Nils Ohne M3077 16 12:30 136 48:24 132 26:29 121 1 : 2 7 : 2 3 
136 134 Fehrenbach, Sven Ohne M3078 17 11:39 115 47:22 129 28:32 147 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 
137 91 Claus , Micki CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra M4563 25 12:30 136 49:07 137 26:03 118 1 : 2 7 : 4 0 
138 183 Deckert, Harry RSC M2582 12 13:19 141 50:27 144 24:28 93 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 
139 133 Engler, Clemens Ohne M4068 28 12:26 134 48:10 131 27:44 134 1 : 2 8 : 2 0 
140 98 Flören, Simon Ettlinger SV Triathlon M1692 2 10:44 83 45:37 107 32:11 158 1 : 2 8 : 3 2 
141 155 Müller, Andreas Ohne M2584 13 11:16 96 45:56 113 31:26 157 1 : 2 8 : 3 8 
142 137 Giesin, Fabian Ohne M2583 14 11:54 120 49:33 139 27:15 128 1 : 2 8 : 4 2 
143 96 Schätzle, Wolfgang DLRG Emmendingen M4560 26 11:04 91 50:01 142 27:46 135 1 : 2 8 : 5 1 
144 139 Haberer, Manfred Ohne M4067 29 13:37 145 47:20 128 28:08 141 1 : 2 9 : 0 5 
145 124 Bitzenhofer, Kolja Ohne M2580 15 12:10 129 49:36 140 27:34 133 1 : 2 9 : 2 0 
146 51 Vollmer, Georg TSV Oberlenningen M4563 27 11:38 114 49:10 138 28:34 148 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 
147 136 Gabriel, Stefan Ohne M5057 12 12:17 131 50:44 146 26:51 123 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 
148 161 Reichenbach, Hubert Ohne M4561 28 11:22 102 51:10 148 27:23 130 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 
149 184 Mößner, Roger RSC M3076 18 16:21 157 48:44 136 25:50 114 1 : 3 0 : 5 5 
150 146 Klinge, Torsten Ohne M4068 30 11:37 113 48:35 134 33:08 161 1 : 3 3 : 2 0 
151 54 Heinke, Manuel TuS Königsfeld M1890 2 13:46 147 51:56 149 27:59 140 1 : 3 3 : 4 1 
152 166 Schenker, David Ohne M2085 7 13:23 143 53:10 151 28:17 143 1 : 3 4 : 5 0 
153 205 Riegel, Volker SPVGG Stetten/Filder M4069 31 12:28 135 53:17 152 29:07 151 1 : 3 4 : 5 2 
154 71 Schneider, Mario TV Riegel M4069 32 14:47 151 50:31 145 29:42 153 1 : 3 5 : 0 0 
155 174 Zöhner, Ortwin Ohne M4563 29 14:38 150 50:15 143 31:14 155 1 : 3 6 : 0 7 
156 116 Seydel, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3075 19 14:16 148 54:48 154 27:27 132 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 
157 223 Döpper, Gerd TBV Heimbach M4560 30 16:19 156 53:08 150 28:55 149 1 : 3 8 : 2 2 
158 172 Wendler, Pascal Ohne M2086 8 15:01 153 53:29 153 30:28 154 1 : 3 8 : 5 8 
159 168 Silger, Thomas Ohne M3078 20 12:19 132 56:49 155 31:23 156 1 : 4 0 : 3 1 
160 70 Wolter, Reinhold TV Pfaffenweiler M7036 1 14:29 149 56:58 156 32:42 159 1 : 4 4 : 0 9 
161 74 Pauls, Marco VFL Sodingen M3076 21 13:15 140 59:09 157 32:54 160 1 : 4 5 : 1 8 
disq 142 Hille, Andre Ohne M4069 - 12:18 - - - - - - 
disq 151 Lutz, Ewald Ohne M5554 - - - - - - - - 
disq 171 Weihberger, Oliver Ohne M2581 - 14:55 - 52:28 - 14:46 - 1 : 2 2 : 0 9 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 80 Heß, Rabea WMF BKK Team AST Sü W2581 1 7:11 1 41:02 2 20:59 1 1 : 0 9 : 1 2 
2 29 Uhlig, Bettina TNB Malterdingen W2087 1 8:35 4 40:29 1 21:31 2 1 : 1 0 : 3 5 
3 13 Blache, Verena TNB Malterdingen W3079 1 8:23 3 43:00 4 24:46 9 1 : 1 6 : 0 9 
4 187 Hund, Inge RSV Staubwolke Haslach W4067 1 9:59 8 42:07 3 25:16 11 1 : 1 7 : 2 2 
5 25 Stader, Rebecca TNB Malterdingen W2088 2 8:14 2 45:35 7 24:32 8 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 
6 85 Mattay, Johanna AHS Uni Freiburg W2087 3 10:52 10 45:08 5 23:26 4 1 : 1 9 : 2 6 
7 192 Dinger, Ruth SC Lauf W4066 2 12:05 22 45:54 8 23:26 4 1 : 2 1 : 2 5 
8 135 Förster, Katharina Ohne W3574 1 11:23 13 46:11 9 23:53 7 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 
9 35 Haberstroh, Ramona Tri Team Freiburg W2089 4 8:55 6 46:41 10 25:58 14 1 : 2 1 : 3 4 

10 206 Braun, Stephanie SSV Offenburg Triathlon W4563 1 9:39 7 47:10 13 24:58 10 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 
11 30 Wendenius-Görlitz, Rita TNB Malterdingen W5056 1 12:15 23 46:53 12 23:11 3 1 : 2 2 : 1 9 
12 170 Therkorn, Julia Ohne W1891 1 8:41 5 48:11 16 25:29 12 1 : 2 2 : 2 1 
13 196 Serr, Maria SC Lauf W5057 2 11:37 14 47:58 15 23:30 6 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 
14 41 Temme , Sigrun Tri Team Freiburg W4563 2 11:47 17 45:16 6 27:04 16 1 : 2 4 : 0 7 
15 122 Augsten, Karin Ohne W2581 2 11:48 18 46:42 11 26:42 15 1 : 2 5 : 1 2 
16 87 Sommer, Silke Bahlinger SC W3571 2 11:46 16 47:20 14 28:14 19 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 
17 92 Claus-Weiher, Daniela CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra W3570 3 11:50 19 49:50 17 25:57 13 1 : 2 7 : 3 7 
18 203 Wünsche, Annelie Ski Club Heidelberg W2581 3 10:13 9 51:30 21 27:58 18 1 : 2 9 : 4 1 
19 102 Scharpf, Franziska FT 1844 Freiburg W2086 5 12:02 21 50:52 19 27:28 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 
20 125 Böttle, Gina Ohne W3078 2 10:57 11 49:54 18 30:56 24 1 : 3 1 : 4 7 
21 36 Himmelsbach, Sabine Tri Team Freiburg W4067 3 11:09 12 51:16 20 30:07 22 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 
22 76 Leschzinski, Kirstin VVV Vörstetten W3571 4 11:42 15 52:20 23 28:55 21 1 : 3 2 : 5 7 
23 111 Harder, Stephanie LG Stahlseydel W3079 3 11:50 19 52:52 24 28:49 20 1 : 3 3 : 3 1 
24 141 Haußmann, Sylvia Ohne W4069 4 13:17 25 52:14 22 33:54 25 1 : 3 9 : 2 5 
25 156 Müller, Karen Ohne W3075 4 12:42 24 56:31 25 30:30 23 1 : 3 9 : 4 3 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 16-17
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 60 Mild, Bino TUS Ottenheim M1692 1 10:36 1 42:32 1 21:46 1 1 : 1 4 : 5 4 
2 98 Flören, Simon Ettlinger SV Triathlon M1692 2 10:44 2 45:37 2 32:11 2 1 : 2 8 : 3 2 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 32 Zipperle, Jan TNB Malterdingen M1891 1 7:57 1 40:17 1 20:49 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 3 
2 54 Heinke, Manuel TuS Königsfeld M1890 2 13:46 2 51:56 2 27:59 2 1 : 3 3 : 4 1 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 170 Therkorn, Julia Ohne W1891 1 8:41 1 48:11 1 25:29 1 1 : 2 2 : 2 1 
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 20-24
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 1 Clavel, Maurice TNB Malterdingen M2088 1 6:21 1 36:01 1 17:52 1 1 : 0 0 : 1 4 
2 46 Fritz, Daniel Triathlon Club Backnang M2085 2 7:10 3 36:52 2 19:10 2 1 : 0 3 : 1 2 
3 16 Fecker, Julian TNB Malterdingen M2089 3 7:02 2 38:25 3 19:37 3 1 : 0 5 : 0 4 
4 12 Bachmann, Lars TNB Malterdingen M2087 4 8:03 4 40:07 4 22:39 5 1:11:49*
5 104 Herzog, Mathias Just for Fun M2088 5 - - 54:41 - 20:35 4 1 : 1 5 : 1 6 
6 150 Leppert, Andreas Ohne M2087 6 11:49 5 45:34 5 23:02 6 1 : 2 0 : 2 5 
7 166 Schenker, David Ohne M2085 7 13:23 6 53:10 6 28:17 7 1 : 3 4 : 5 0 
8 172 Wendler, Pascal Ohne M2086 8 15:01 7 53:29 7 30:28 8 1 : 3 8 : 5 8 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 20-24
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 29 Uhlig, Bettina TNB Malterdingen W2087 1 8:35 2 40:29 1 21:31 1 1 : 1 0 : 3 5 
2 25 Stader, Rebecca TNB Malterdingen W2088 2 8:14 1 45:35 3 24:32 3 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 
3 85 Mattay, Johanna AHS Uni Freiburg W2087 3 10:52 4 45:08 2 23:26 2 1 : 1 9 : 2 6 
4 35 Haberstroh, Ramona Tri Team Freiburg W2089 4 8:55 3 46:41 4 25:58 4 1 : 2 1 : 3 4 
5 102 Scharpf, Franziska FT 1844 Freiburg W2086 5 12:02 5 50:52 5 27:28 5 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 25-29
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 2 Keller, Philipp TNB Malterdingen M2583 1 7:38 2 38:27 2 18:50 1 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 
2 22 Sbierski, Björn TNB Malterdingen M2584 2 8:49 4 37:18 1 19:32 2 1 : 0 5 : 3 9 
3 23 Schöchlin, Achim TNB Malterdingen M2581 3 9:22 5 39:25 3 20:36 5 1 : 0 9 : 2 3 
4 88 Collignon, Eric Bike & Radschopf Zunswe M2582 4 - - 50:03 - 20:30 4 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 
5 118 Mattes, Robert Moto- Walle M2580 5 7:03 1 41:26 5 22:52 7 1 : 1 1 : 2 1 
6 179 Schrempp, Michael Printus M2580 6 9:52 6 41:34 6 20:08 3 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 
7 157 Murst , Julian Ohne M2583 7 10:22 7 39:55 4 21:32 6 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
8 19 Hoffmann, Max TNB Malterdingen M2583 8 8:22 3 43:14 7 24:21 9 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
9 217 Maier, Christoph SV Mariazell M2583 9 11:01 8 44:57 8 23:13 8 1 : 1 9 : 1 1 

10 132 Eckardt, Christian Ohne M2584 10 - - 54:06 - 25:36 11 1 : 1 9 : 4 2 
11 160 Rath, Daniel Ohne M2580 11 12:01 11 45:17 9 28:25 14 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
12 183 Deckert, Harry RSC M2582 12 13:19 13 50:27 13 24:28 10 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 
13 155 Müller, Andreas Ohne M2584 13 11:16 9 45:56 10 31:26 15 1 : 2 8 : 3 8 
14 137 Giesin, Fabian Ohne M2583 14 11:54 10 49:33 11 27:15 12 1 : 2 8 : 4 2 
15 124 Bitzenhofer, Kolja Ohne M2580 15 12:10 12 49:36 12 27:34 13 1 : 2 9 : 2 0 

disq 171 Weihberger, Oliver Ohne M2581 - 14:55 - 52:28 - 14:46 - 1 : 2 2 : 0 9 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 25-29
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 80 Heß, Rabea WMF BKK Team AST Sü W2581 1 7:11 1 41:02 1 20:59 1 1 : 0 9 : 1 2 
2 122 Augsten, Karin Ohne W2581 2 11:48 3 46:42 2 26:42 2 1 : 2 5 : 1 2 
3 203 Wünsche, Annelie Ski Club Heidelberg W2581 3 10:13 2 51:30 3 27:58 3 1 : 2 9 : 4 1 
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 30-34
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 224 Keldermann, Stefan Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3077 1 9:02 5 39:48 1 20:18 2 1 : 0 9 : 0 8 
2 129 Utz, Marco Team A-Werk M3075 2 11:13 11 40:12 2 18:37 1 1 : 1 0 : 0 2 
3 79 Mogel, Markus Waldhaus Fun Triathlon T M3078 3 8:11 2 40:14 3 22:43 6 1 : 1 1 : 0 8 
4 68 Mader, Manuel TV Pfaffenweiler M3078 4 8:40 3 41:56 6 21:54 3 1 : 1 2 : 3 0 
5 178 Wäschle, Timo Power Team sv Lauffen M3078 5 9:55 9 41:13 4 22:38 5 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
6 66 Hofmann, Jan TV Pfaffenweiler M3075 6 9:36 7 42:08 7 23:01 9 1 : 1 4 : 4 5 
7 219 Bötel, Sven SVB Hüfingen M3079 7 9:50 8 42:55 8 22:04 4 1 : 1 4 : 4 9 
8 18 Griesbaum, Wolfram TNB Malterdingen M3075 8 10:23 10 41:40 5 22:48 7 1 : 1 4 : 5 1 
9 114 Linhart, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3076 9 7:47 1 43:55 11 23:30 12 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 

10 212 Salb, Markus SV Augsburg 1911 M3075 10 9:09 6 45:53 13 23:09 10 1 : 1 8 : 1 1 
11 128 Buchau, Mirko Ohne M3075 11 11:36 12 44:15 12 24:32 13 1 : 2 0 : 2 3 
12 3 Kesselring, Christian TNB Malterdingen M3077 12 9:01 4 43:22 10 27:16 16 1:20:39*
13 100 Daradan, Andrej Felgenarzt.de M3076 13 15:50 20 43:08 9 23:28 11 1 : 2 2 : 2 6 
14 215 Schweitzer, Eric SV Kirchzarten M3079 14 13:31 18 46:34 15 22:52 8 1 : 2 2 : 5 7 
15 140 Hauser, Sven Ohne M3076 15 11:59 14 46:02 14 29:04 19 1 : 2 7 : 0 5 
16 143 Hoppenheit, Nils Ohne M3077 16 12:30 16 48:24 17 26:29 15 1 : 2 7 : 2 3 
17 134 Fehrenbach, Sven Ohne M3078 17 11:39 13 47:22 16 28:32 18 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 
18 184 Mößner, Roger RSC M3076 18 16:21 21 48:44 18 25:50 14 1 : 3 0 : 5 5 
19 116 Seydel, Jens LG Stahlseydel M3075 19 14:16 19 54:48 19 27:27 17 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 
20 168 Silger, Thomas Ohne M3078 20 12:19 15 56:49 20 31:23 20 1 : 4 0 : 3 1 
21 74 Pauls, Marco VFL Sodingen M3076 21 13:15 17 59:09 21 32:54 21 1 : 4 5 : 1 8 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 30-34
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 13 Blache, Verena TNB Malterdingen W3079 1 8:23 1 43:00 1 24:46 1 1 : 1 6 : 0 9 
2 125 Böttle, Gina Ohne W3078 2 10:57 2 49:54 2 30:56 4 1 : 3 1 : 4 7 
3 111 Harder, Stephanie LG Stahlseydel W3079 3 11:50 3 52:52 3 28:49 2 1 : 3 3 : 3 1 
4 156 Müller, Karen Ohne W3075 4 12:42 4 56:31 4 30:30 3 1 : 3 9 : 4 3 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 10 Müller, Maik TV Riegel M3570 1 7:56 3 35:21 1 19:02 3 1 : 0 2 : 1 9 
2 214 Müller, Jochen SV Kirchzarten M3574 2 8:05 7 36:05 3 18:13 1 1 : 0 2 : 2 3 
3 207 Burkhard, Jochen SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3572 3 8:04 6 35:56 2 18:30 2 1 : 0 2 : 3 0 
4 27 Stolpe, Stefan TNB Malterdingen M3573 4 7:40 2 38:39 4 20:31 5 1 : 0 6 : 5 0 
5 131 Ebert, Christian SH-Speedzone M3574 5 8:00 5 39:10 6 21:08 6 1 : 0 8 : 1 8 
6 7 Schunk, Oliver TNB Malterdingen M3571 6 - - 45:38 - 23:01 15 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 
7 59 Weide, Eric TUS Ottenheim M3574 7 7:36 1 38:47 5 22:50 13 1 : 0 9 : 1 3 
8 188 Borstorff, Holger RSV Tria Bühlertal M3571 8 8:06 8 39:46 8 22:21 10 1 : 1 0 : 1 3 
9 21 Reichert, Martin TNB Malterdingen M3571 9 8:07 9 39:27 7 22:42 12 1 : 1 0 : 1 6 

10 211 Zapf, Christian SSV Offenburg Triathlon M3574 10 9:32 14 40:46 11 20:01 4 1 : 1 0 : 1 9 
11 173 Zeinhofer, Heiko Ohne M3571 11 7:56 3 40:07 10 23:06 16 1 : 1 1 : 0 9 
12 123 Batturi, Tino Ohne M3573 12 11:03 21 39:49 9 21:37 8 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
13 119 Feuerstein, Dietmar MTB Südbaden M3571 13 10:29 18 41:45 12 21:36 7 1:14:50*
14 105 Nowak, Stefan Kaiserstuhl Runners M3572 14 9:35 16 42:26 13 24:57 20 1:17:58*
15 82 Kirsch, Oliver  Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 15 10:32 19 44:26 17 24:35 19 1 : 1 9 : 3 3 
16 39 Nübling, Rüdiger Tri Team Freiburg M3570 16 12:00 24 44:41 18 22:54 14 1 : 1 9 : 3 5 
17 115 Müller, Andrej LG Stahlseydel M3571 17 10:11 17 46:48 21 22:38 11 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 
18 165 Schandelmeier, Thomas Ohne M3571 18 10:48 20 45:38 19 23:55 17 1 : 2 0 : 2 1 
19 107 Kenk, Matthias Lauftreff Hochdorf M3571 19 8:46 10 43:49 14 28:30 26 1 : 2 1 : 0 5 
20 164 Schäfer, Tomica Ohne M3571 20 9:04 12 43:49 14 28:20 25 1 : 2 1 : 1 3 
21 182 Daradan, Aleksander ptsv Jahn Freiburg M3574 21 15:18 25 44:02 16 21:58 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 8 

Tria 2008 Seite  9Rigolator 2009



Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

22 153 McNamara, Shane Ohne M3572 22 9:33 15 45:52 20 27:26 24 1 : 2 2 : 5 1 
23 40 Rathmann, Silvia Tri Team Freiburg M3574 23 8:52 11 48:40 25 25:21 21 1 : 2 2 : 5 3 
24 26 Steuder, Marion TNB Malterdingen M3570 24 11:21 22 47:25 24 24:13 18 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 
25 113 Liebold , Dirk LG Stahlseydel M3573 25 9:10 13 46:54 22 27:05 23 1 : 2 3 : 0 9 
26 99 Kreß, Jochen FC Kirnbach M3570 26 11:31 23 47:11 23 26:02 22 1 : 2 4 : 4 4 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 135 Förster, Katharina Ohne W3574 1 11:23 1 46:11 1 23:53 1 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 
2 87 Sommer, Silke Bahlinger SC W3571 2 11:46 3 47:20 2 28:14 3 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 
3 92 Claus-Weiher, Daniela CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra W3570 3 11:50 4 49:50 3 25:57 2 1 : 2 7 : 3 7 
4 76 Leschzinski, Kirstin VVV Vörstetten W3571 4 11:42 2 52:20 4 28:55 4 1 : 3 2 : 5 7 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 40-44
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 8 Bock, Michael Tri Team Freiburg M4065 1 6:23 1 37:25 2 20:00 2 1 : 0 3 : 4 8 
2 148 Kummer, Oliver Ohne M4067 2 7:46 3 36:17 1 19:50 1 1 : 0 3 : 5 3 
3 6 Zipf, David TNB Malterdingen M4065 3 7:35 2 38:39 3 20:04 3 1 : 0 6 : 1 8 
4 65 Gissler, Stefan TV Pfaffenweiler M4066 4 9:12 9 39:07 4 21:28 6 1 : 0 9 : 4 7 
5 69 Mayer, Gernot TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 5 9:17 10 41:03 10 20:28 4 1 : 1 0 : 4 8 
6 67 Kretschmer, Mike TV Pfaffenweiler M4067 6 8:28 5 40:33 9 22:40 8 1 : 1 1 : 4 1 
7 175 Wiehle , Thomas P.U.L.Z Freiburg M4065 7 8:35 6 40:27 8 22:53 9 1 : 1 1 : 5 5 
8 61 Löffler, Martin TUS Ottenheim - Triathlon M4068 8 8:44 7 40:24 7 23:27 14 1 : 1 2 : 3 5 
9 95 Oberle, Ralf DLRG Emmendingen M4068 9 9:09 8 41:17 13 23:04 10 1 : 1 3 : 3 0 

10 199 Kraft, Thomas SG Stern Gaggenau M4068 10 10:10 13 39:52 6 24:33 17 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
11 48 Schmidt, Dieter triathlon team ottenheim M4065 11 12:06 26 41:03 10 22:34 7 1 : 1 5 : 4 3 
12 15 Bürk, Jens TNB Malterdingen M4066 12 9:26 11 39:41 5 26:42 21 1 : 1 5 : 4 9 
13 55 Ortlieb, Robert TUS Obermünstertal M4066 13 11:33 23 41:48 14 23:23 13 1 : 1 6 : 4 4 
14 4 Nönninger, Andreas TNB Malterdingen M4069 14 11:02 17 42:39 16 23:07 12 1 : 1 6 : 4 8 
15 181 Austermann, Niklas ptsv Jahn Freiburg M4066 15 11:06 18 45:03 21 21:06 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 5 
16 94 Messner, Hermann DJK Singen M4068 16 8:22 4 41:09 12 27:50 25 1 : 1 7 : 2 1 
17 75 Brudy, Christoph Volksbank Offenburg M4066 17 11:16 20 43:23 17 23:49 15 1 : 1 8 : 2 8 
18 169 Steub, Daniel Ohne M4067 18 10:54 16 43:42 18 24:19 16 1 : 1 8 : 5 5 
19 89 Ruffer, Andreas Born to be deep M4069 19 10:16 14 42:27 15 27:50 25 1 : 2 0 : 3 3 
20 11 Schönle, Florian TV Riegel M4067 20 11:10 19 45:14 23 24:43 19 1 : 2 1 : 0 7 
21 190 Franky, Christoph SBV Hüfingen M4069 21 11:26 22 43:44 19 25:59 20 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 
22 109 Bohnert, Reinhart LG Geroldseck Lahr M4067 22 12:35 29 45:21 24 24:36 18 1 : 2 2 : 3 2 
23 86 Lenzing, Ingo Bahlinger SC M4068 23 11:41 25 43:49 20 27:55 27 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 
24 120 Kleiser, Charlie Nervenstarke Väter M4065 24 14:53 32 45:49 25 23:04 10 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 
25 138 Gutmann, Patrick Ohne M4069 25 10:25 15 45:08 22 29:08 30 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 
26 106 Galanis, Thomas Lauftreff Hochdorf M4068 26 11:25 21 46:24 26 27:05 22 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 
27 56 Dietrich, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4067 27 10:03 12 46:43 27 27:47 24 1:25:33*
28 133 Engler, Clemens Ohne M4068 28 12:26 27 48:10 29 27:44 23 1 : 2 8 : 2 0 
29 139 Haberer, Manfred Ohne M4067 29 13:37 30 47:20 28 28:08 28 1 : 2 9 : 0 5 
30 146 Klinge, Torsten Ohne M4068 30 11:37 24 48:35 30 33:08 32 1 : 3 3 : 2 0 
31 205 Riegel, Volker SPVGG Stetten/Filder M4069 31 12:28 28 53:17 32 29:07 29 1 : 3 4 : 5 2 
32 71 Schneider, Mario TV Riegel M4069 32 14:47 31 50:31 31 29:42 31 1 : 3 5 : 0 0 

disq 142 Hille, Andre Ohne M4069 - 12:18 - - - - - - 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 40-44
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 187 Hund, Inge RSV Staubwolke Haslach W4067 1 9:59 1 42:07 1 25:16 2 1 : 1 7 : 2 2 
2 192 Dinger, Ruth SC Lauf W4066 2 12:05 3 45:54 2 23:26 1 1 : 2 1 : 2 5 
3 36 Himmelsbach, Sabine Tri Team Freiburg W4067 3 11:09 2 51:16 3 30:07 3 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 
4 141 Haußmann, Sylvia Ohne W4069 4 13:17 4 52:14 4 33:54 4 1 : 3 9 : 2 5 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 45-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 58 Weide, Norbert TUS Ottenheim M4564 1 7:25 1 39:48 3 22:38 6 1 : 0 9 : 5 1 
2 185 Eckert, Bernd RSC Bad Krozingen M4562 2 9:10 7 39:10 1 22:08 3 1 : 1 0 : 2 8 
3 49 Fabri, Bernward Tri-Team Kaiserstuhl M4563 3 8:54 5 39:39 2 22:56 9 1 : 1 1 : 2 9 
4 45 Fuchs, Jörg Tria Team TB Freistett M4563 4 9:11 8 40:58 4 21:34 2 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 
5 17 Gleichauf, Armin TNB Malterdingen M4563 5 8:31 4 41:34 8 23:15 11 1 : 1 3 : 2 0 
6 154 Metzger, Rolf Ohne M4560 6 9:00 6 44:11 16 21:11 1 1 : 1 4 : 2 2 
7 81 Fremgen, Bernd www.dieschnelle10.de M4562 7 10:22 12 40:59 5 23:03 10 1 : 1 4 : 2 4 
8 37 Kübler, Thomas Tri Team Freiburg M4563 8 8:29 3 41:54 9 24:51 17 1 : 1 5 : 1 4 
9 42 Dreher, Thomas Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4561 9 9:38 9 41:22 7 24:39 16 1 : 1 5 : 3 9 

10 14 Bockstatt, Jörg TNB Malterdingen M4564 10 10:40 14 41:19 6 23:46 14 1 : 1 5 : 4 5 
11 34 Zügel, Volker TNB Malterdingen M4564 11 10:17 11 42:02 11 22:28 5 1:15:47*
12 57 Krämer, Ralf TUS Ottenheim M4564 12 10:31 13 41:56 10 22:55 8 1:16:22*
13 108 Benz, Franz Lauftreff Schutterwald M4563 13 11:20 20 43:23 13 22:22 4 1 : 1 7 : 0 5 
14 117 Keifel, Gerhard LV Ettenheim M4563 14 10:42 15 42:37 12 24:35 15 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 
15 77 Wagner, Eckart VVV Vörstetten M4563 15 10:44 16 45:09 20 22:47 7 1 : 1 8 : 4 0 
16 83 Wittmer, Rüdiger  TV Wolfenweiler M4564 16 11:18 18 44:21 17 23:26 12 1 : 1 9 : 0 5 
17 43 Grüner, Joachim Tri Team Kaiserstuhl M4560 17 8:09 2 44:49 19 27:11 25 1 : 2 0 : 0 9 
18 159 Paluda, Siggi Ohne M4564 18 11:18 18 44:04 15 25:29 20 1 : 2 0 : 5 1 
19 209 Firnkes, Martin SSV Offenburg Triathlon M4564 19 11:29 22 44:33 18 25:21 18 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 
20 218 Becherer, Thomas SV Waldkirch M4560 20 12:23 27 43:33 14 25:43 21 1 : 2 1 : 3 9 
21 225 Wirdemann, Hinnerk Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M4561 21 10:07 10 46:48 23 25:28 19 1 : 2 2 : 2 3 
22 110 Eichhorn, Stefan LG Geroldseck Lahr M4564 22 11:58 25 46:06 21 25:49 22 1 : 2 3 : 5 3 
23 63 Degenkolb, Rico TV Endingen M4563 23 12:03 26 48:30 24 23:36 13 1 : 2 4 : 0 9 
24 176 Dorn, Manfred Phönix Tria M4562 24 11:35 23 46:33 22 26:16 24 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
25 91 Claus , Micki CWK-Team; Spiridon Fra M4563 25 12:30 28 49:07 25 26:03 23 1 : 2 7 : 4 0 
26 96 Schätzle, Wolfgang DLRG Emmendingen M4560 26 11:04 17 50:01 27 27:46 27 1 : 2 8 : 5 1 
27 51 Vollmer, Georg TSV Oberlenningen M4563 27 11:38 24 49:10 26 28:34 28 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 
28 161 Reichenbach, Hubert Ohne M4561 28 11:22 21 51:10 29 27:23 26 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 
29 174 Zöhner, Ortwin Ohne M4563 29 14:38 29 50:15 28 31:14 30 1 : 3 6 : 0 7 
30 223 Döpper, Gerd TBV Heimbach M4560 30 16:19 30 53:08 30 28:55 29 1 : 3 8 : 2 2 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 45-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 206 Braun, Stephanie SSV Offenburg Triathlon W4563 1 9:39 1 47:10 2 24:58 1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 
2 41 Temme , Sigrun Tri Team Freiburg W4563 2 11:47 2 45:16 1 27:04 2 1 : 2 4 : 0 7 

Tria 2008 Seite  11Rigolator 2009



Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 50-54
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 194 Serr, Günther SC Lauf M5056 1 7:44 2 40:00 4 21:06 2 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
2 197 Weber, Clemens SC Lauf M5057 2 9:50 5 38:42 1 21:07 3 1 : 0 9 : 3 9 
3 24 Stader, Klaus TNB Malterdingen M5056 3 8:37 3 39:46 2 22:21 5 1 : 1 0 : 4 4 
4 28 Tritschler, Martin TNB Malterdingen M5058 4 9:16 4 39:53 3 21:54 4 1 : 1 1 : 0 3 
5 213 Krüger, Claus SV Kirchzarten M5059 5 7:43 1 41:36 5 24:15 8 1 : 1 3 : 3 4 
6 216 Seitzl, Peter SV Kirchzarten M5059 6 11:35 7 42:19 7 19:47 1 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 
7 220 Diesslin, Anton TB Cannstatt M5056 7 10:08 6 45:59 10 23:46 7 1 : 1 9 : 5 3 
8 90 Delitzsch, Roland BSG Sparkasse Offenbur M5058 8 11:57 9 43:30 8 25:18 10 1 : 2 0 : 4 5 
9 195 Müller, Dieter SC Lauf M5059 9 11:43 8 42:00 6 27:13 12 1 : 2 0 : 5 6 

10 53 Frietsch, Werner TuS Großweier M5056 10 13:21 12 44:05 9 24:48 9 1 : 2 2 : 1 4 
11 84 Herbach, Thomas 1.FC.Kaiserslautern M5059 11 12:08 10 50:56 12 23:20 6 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 
12 136 Gabriel, Stefan Ohne M5057 12 12:17 11 50:44 11 26:51 11 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 50-54
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 30 Wendenius-Görlitz, Rita TNB Malterdingen W5056 1 12:15 2 46:53 1 23:11 1 1 : 2 2 : 1 9 
2 196 Serr, Maria SC Lauf W5057 2 11:37 1 47:58 2 23:30 2 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 55-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 193 Käshammer, Roland SC Lauf M5553 1 8:36 2 39:10 1 20:18 1 1 : 0 8 : 0 4 
2 38 Molz, Winfried Tri Team Freiburg M5552 2 8:33 1 40:32 2 22:40 3 1 : 1 1 : 4 5 
3 208 Falk, Wolf-Dieter SSV Offenburg Triathlon M5554 3 9:04 3 41:17 3 23:23 6 1 : 1 3 : 4 4 
4 101 Keller, Wolfgang Freiburger FC M5552 4 11:12 5 43:21 4 21:42 2 1 : 1 6 : 1 5 
5 20 Pfannendörfer, Edgar TNB Malterdingen M5554 5 10:59 4 46:21 8 22:47 5 1 : 2 0 : 0 7 
6 44 Bauer, Theo Tria Team TB Freistett M5553 6 11:34 7 44:13 6 23:41 7 1:20:28*
7 189 Dickele, Elmar RSV Wyhl M5554 7 11:46 8 45:54 7 25:22 8 1 : 2 3 : 0 2 
8 158 Österreich, Fritz Ohne M5550 8 11:27 6 49:41 9 22:40 3 1 : 2 3 : 4 8 
9 52 Bartz, Hans-Joachim TuS Großweier M5553 9 12:13 9 43:36 5 28:15 9 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 

disq 151 Lutz, Ewald Ohne M5554 - - - - - - - - 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 60-64
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 62 Scherzer, Karl TV Eichstetten M6048 1 13:05 1 43:07 1 25:17 1 1 : 2 1 : 2 9 
2 72 Zimmermann, Robert USC Freiburg M6047 2 13:44 2 46:45 2 26:10 2 1 : 2 6 : 3 9 

Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 65-69
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 204 Gauger, Willi SPVGG Stetten/Filder M6544 1 10:28 1 46:10 1 25:58 1 1 : 2 2 : 3 6 
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Hauptlauf  am  06.06.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 70-74
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 70 Wolter, Reinhold TV Pfaffenweiler M7036 1 14:29 1 56:58 1 32:42 1 1 : 4 4 : 0 9 
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